
Eesti meistrivõistlused 
28.-29.07.2018, Tallinn, Kadrioru staadion 

 
28.07 

 
M 100m 
Finaal 
1 48 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,76 -1.0 
2 46 Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 13.10.2001 Audentese SK 10,82 -1.0 
3 131 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 10,87 -1.0 
4 145 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,00 -1.0 
5 52 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Audentese SK 11,01 -1.0 
6 39 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 11,06 -1.0 
7 92 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 11,24 -1.0 
8 86 Raiko PAPPEL 04.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,34 -1.0 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 48 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,77 +0.4 Q 2. j. 
2 131 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 10,90 +0.1 Q 1. j. 
3 46 Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 13.10.2001 Audentese SK 10,90 +0.1 Q 1. j. 
4 52 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Audentese SK 10,98 +0.4 Q 2. j. 
5 39 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 10,99 +0.4 q 2. j. 
6 145 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,05 +0.1 q 1. j. 
7 86 Raiko PAPPEL 04.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,12 +0.4 q 2. j. 
8 92 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 11,15 +0.4 q 2. j. 
9 54 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 11,19 +0.4  2. j. 
10 117 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 11,25 +0.4  2. j. 
11 119 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 11,40 +0.1  1. j. 
12 64 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 Audentese SK 11,48 +0.1  1. j. 
13 146 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,50 +0.1  1. j. 
14 102 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 11,52 +0.1  1. j. 
 
M 400m 
1 5 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 46,49 
2 8 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 47,27 
3 83 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 48,55 
4 135 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 48,94 
5 118 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 49,72 
6 144 Jakob KELLER 23.07.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,30 
7 142 Andreas VARTER 11.07.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,37 
8 72 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 51,37 
 
 
M 1500m 
1 32 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.54,89 
2 81 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 3.55,65 
3 35 Mark ABNER 01.09.1998 Treeningpartner 3.56,62 
4 36 Teet KOKK 08.07.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 4.02,40 
5 27 Jaanus KALLASTE 17.06.1986 Treeningpartner 4.03,68 
6 104 Arvi ALAMAA 15.09.1991 Rapla JK 4.09,69 
7 122 Andry SOO 11.09.1999 Sparta Spordiselts 4.10,11 
8 25 Karol HANGA 16.08.2000 KJK Kose 2000 4.12,83 
9 30 Robert TELPT 09.01.2001 Audentese SK 4.13,05 
10 123 Martin TAMM 08.08.1988 Sparta Spordiselts 4.13,35 
11 31 Mardo LUNDVER 08.02.1992 Rapla JK 4.13,71 
12 162 Eno LUKK 09.12.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 4.15,97 
13 120 Aleksander OTTO 01.08.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.24,78 



  20 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Treeningpartner DNS 
  69 Jacob M. RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ  ESP 4.09,37 
 
M 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 3 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Individuaalvõistleja 14,57 -1.4 
2 117 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 14,91 -1.4 
3 110 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 15,08 -1.4 
4 40 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 15,17 -1.4 
5 11 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 15,42 -1.4 
6 151 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 15,49 -1.4 
7 84 Platon TANAGA 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,15 -1.4 
  163 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 3 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Individuaalvõistleja 14,52 +0.1 Q 1. j. 
2 117 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 14,65 +0.1 Q 1. j. 
3 40 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 15,07 +0.4 Q 2. j. 
4 151 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 15,27 +0.1 q 1. j. 
5 110 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 15,34 +0.4 Q 2. j. 
6 11 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 15,35 +0.4 q 2. j. 
7 163 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,66 +0.4 q 2. j. 
8 84 Platon TANAGA 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,77 +0.1 q 1. j. 
9 98 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 16,29 +0.4  2. j. 
  135 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu SS Kalev DQ 162.7   1. j. 
 
M 3000m takistusjooks 
1 9 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 8.58,03 
2 26 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 9.10,66 
3 38 Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS 01.12.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.25,30 
4 24 Ats SÕNAJALG 16.01.1990 Sparta Spordiselts 9.25,46 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 3 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Individuaalvõistleja 5.20 
 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25 
 XO - - O - 
2 67 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 5.05 
 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25 
 XXO - - X-- XX 
3 140 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.00 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 
 O O - O - - XXO - - XXX 
4 161 Marcus KYTÖLÄ 25.05.2001 Individuaalvõistleja 4.70 
 4.70 4.80 
 XO XXX 
5 151 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 4.40 
 4.20 4.40 
 O O 
6 158 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.40 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 XO - XX- X 
6 11 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.40 
 4.40 4.60 
 XO XXX 
8 100 Uku Erik TROPP 04.09.1994 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
 4.00 4.20 
 O XXX 



8 103 Jaan SÄRG 04.01.1992 SK Raesport 4.00 
 4.00 4.20 
 O XXX 
8 66 Mait FILIPOZZI 29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport 4.00 
 4.00 4.20 
 O XXX 
 94 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 NH 
 4.40 
 XXX 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 149 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.24 
 16.04 14.16 16.13 16.24 16.12 X 
 +0.5 +0.5 +0.3 -0.6 +0.7 -0.8 
2 164 Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Audentese SK 15.03 
 15.03 14.79 14.95 - X X 
 +0.0 -0.4 -0.1  +0.7 -0.9 
3 43 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 14.16 
 X 14.16 13.55 13.70 13.79 13.81 
 +0.0 +1.1 +0.1 -1.1 +0.2 -1.3 
4 41 Sten-Erik TOMINGAS 11.11.1999 SK Altius 14.03 
 13.67 14.01 14.03 X X - 
 -0.6 +0.9 +0.5 +0.7 -0.3 
 78 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 KJK Harta NM 
 X X X X X X 
 +0.3 -0.9 -0.1 -0.9 +0.1 +0.2 
 121 Grigori VELIKANOV 06.02.2002 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe NM 
 X X X X X X 
 +1.7 -0.1 +1.4 +0.0 -0.6 +0.0 
 55 Mihkel TALIVEE 07.02.1999 Audentese SK NM 
 X X 
 +0.3 -0.4 
 80 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala DNS 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 113 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KJS Sakala 19.74 
 X 19.74 X X 19.26 X 
2 112 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 18.23 
 16.94 17.28 17.92 18.23 17.99 18.02 
3 89 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 16.90 
 15.73 16.17 X 16.90 X 16.65 
4 77 Fred VALI 05.12.1976 Haapsalu KJK 16.23 
 X 15.86 X 15.73 16.23 16.07 
5 82 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 Tallinna SS Kalev 15.62 
 13.88 15.00 X 15.41 X 15.62 
6 130 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 15.03 
 14.20 14.67 15.03 X X X 
7 58 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Audentese SK 14.55 
 14.02 14.36 14.40 14.55 X 14.48 
8 133 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 13.17 
 11.37 12.90 13.17 X 12.54 X 
9 61 Rait RAJU 08.01.2000 Audentese SK 12.40 
 X 12.02 12.40 
 
M odavise 800g 
1 1 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 Tallinna TÜ SK 88.28 
 82.17 88.28 79.65 79.93 84.57 X 



2 6 Tanel LAANMÄE 29.09.1989 SK Viraaž 72.85 
 72.79 X 72.66 72.85 71.70 X 
3 116 Erki LEPPIK 18.03.1988 KJS Sakala 70.24 
 X X 60.63 70.24 X 69.94 
4 134 Marko JÄNES 04.05.1983 Tartu SS Kalev 69.48 
 61.16 62.99 69.48 65.60 65.99 68.72 
5 139 Ergo TAMM 31.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 67.16 
 58.58 62.87 62.13 60.56 63.07 67.16 
6 115 Ahti PEDER 29.08.1976 KJS Sakala 63.73 
 61.27 63.73 X X 61.73 X 
7 108 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 63.49 
 63.29 61.86 58.51 60.75 63.49 59.64 
8 131 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 59.62 
 54.21 59.33 59.62 X 57.71 X 
9 105 Jako LINDROP 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 59.42 
 58.84 58.49 59.42 
10 76 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 59.00 
 56.10 X 59.00 
11 156 Joel KULDMÄE 23.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 56.76 
 X 50.94 56.76 
12 110 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 55.98 
 55.98 - - 
13 157 Rolf Robert PEEBO 14.02.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 50.87 
 49.09 50.87 X 
 
M EPK kuulitõuge 
1 165 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 9.75 
 X 9.73 9.56 X 9.75 9.49 
2 166 Marko VINGISAAR 04.03.1997 Kurtide SL 7.72 
 7.21 X X 7.20 7.52 7.72 
 167 Aron ÕIGE  Kurtide SL DNS 
 168 Martin VINGISAAR  Kurtide SL DNS 
 
N 100m 
Finaal 
1 126 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,28 -0.7 
2 28 Karoli KÄÄRT 10.11.2000 Audentese SK 12,38 -0.7 
3 41 Carina-Renne VALDEK 07.02.2001 Audentese SK 12,48 -0.7 
4 50 Triine-Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 12,56 -0.7 
5 52 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 12,60 -0.7 
6 94 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 12,74 -0.7 
7 55 Maria-Eliisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 12,77 -0.7 
  49 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 126 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,14 +0.5 Q 2. j. 
2 28 Karoli KÄÄRT 10.11.2000 Audentese SK 12,33 +0.0 Q 1. j. 
3 50 Triine-Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 12,36 +0.5 Q 2. j. 
4 41 Carina-Renne VALDEK 07.02.2001 Audentese SK 12,37 +0.5 q 2. j. 
5 49 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 12,52 +0.0 Q 1. j. 
6 52 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 12,54 +0.5 q 2. j. 
7 55 Maria-Eliisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 12,56 +0.0 q 1. j. 
8 94 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 12,58 +0.0 q 1. j. 
9 80 Anet MARIPUU 27.05.2000 Rapla JK 12,59 +0.0  1. j. 
10 22 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 12,76 +0.0  1. j. 
11 118 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 12,82 +0.5  2. j. 
12 73 Brigitta TAMSAR 01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 12,90 +0.0  1. j. 



13 115 Hanna SÕNAJALG 29.06.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,93 +0.0  1. j. 
14 99 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12,98 +0.5  2. j. 
15 59 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,19 +0.5  2. j. 
 

N 400m 
1 107 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 54,67  2. j. 
2 76 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 55,67  2. j. 
3 25 Ann Marii KIVIKAS 12.08.2002 SK Altius 55,84  2. j. 
4 77 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Nõmme KJK 55,95  2. j. 
5 116 Piibe Kirke ALJAS 16.03.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 57,09  2. j. 
6 101 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 59,64  1. j. 
7 114 Lisette HANSON 21.06.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 59,94  1. j. 
8 100 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,40  1. j. 
9 121 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.01,69  1. j. 
 

N 1500m 
1 57 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 SK Jooksupartner 4.25,15 
2 119 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.26,12 
3 90 Brit RAMMUL 09.02.1985 Sparta Spordiselts 4.43,02 
4 14 Maria VESKLA 20.12.1987 Sparta Spordiselts 4.57,55 
5 37 Christelle VALL 12.05.2002 Audentese SK 4.58,00 
6 129 Marika TURB 23.01.1989 Individuaalvõistleja 5.00,27 
7 88 Jelizaveta ŠEVTSOVA 10.09.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.12,80 
  44 Pauliina OKSANEN  FIN 5.02,88 
 

N 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1 5 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,63 -4.4 
2 103 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,98 -4.4 
3 64 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,32 -4.4 
4 122 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Vike 14,46 -4.4 
5 61 Kristi PAPPEL 29.05.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,86 -4.4 
6 93 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 15,01 -4.4 
7 42 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 15,11 -4.4 
  48 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis DNF 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 5 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,50 -0.7 Q 1. j. 
2 103 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,80 -0.5 Q 2. j. 
3 48 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 14,37 -0.7 Q 1. j. 
4 64 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,39 -0.5 Q 2. j. 
5 61 Kristi PAPPEL 29.05.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,71 -0.7 q 1. j. 
6 122 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Vike 14,73 -0.5 q 2. j. 
7 42 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 14,79 -0.5 q 2. j. 
8 93 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 15,05 -0.7 q 1. j. 
9 92 Reelika PÄRNPUU 05.11.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 16,45 -0.5  2. j. 
  68 Migle-Liepa MURAŠKAITE 16.06.1998 LTU 15,23 -0.7  1. j. 
 

N 3000m takistusjooks 
1 16 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 10.50,27 
2 13 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 11.25,32 
3 19 Olga ANDREJEVA 05.06.1985 Sparta Spordiselts 11.54,29 
4 21 Saina MAMEDOVA 08.06.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12.23,19 
 

N kõrgushüpe 
1 24 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 1.76 
 1.73 1.76 1.79 
 O XO X-- 



2 87 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 1.73 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 
 O XO XXO XXO XXX 
3 60 Annika TESKA 01.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.70 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 
 O O XO XXX 
4 111 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XXX 
5 42 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O XO XXX 
6 98 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O XXX 
7 46 Romi NEEROT 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 XO XXO XXX 
8 81 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.55 
 1.55 1.60 
 O XXX 
 58 Sofia Marlene HAUG 27.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev NH 
 1.55 
 XXX 
 75 Marlen MILLERMAN 07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK NH 
 1.55 
 XXX 
 45 Miia LINDHOLM  FIN 1.79 
 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
 O O O O O XXX 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 4 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 14.05 
 13.55 13.29 13.47 14.05 X 13.52 
 +2.3 +1.9 +0.8 +0.9 +0.5 +1.4 
2 32 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Audentese SK 13.80 
 13.71 13.50 13.76 13.80 X 13.55 
 +1.1 +0.5 +1.5 +1.8 +0.7 +1.1 
3 113 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.53 
 X 12.53 X X X X 
 +3.1 +1.0 +1.7 +2.0 +1.2 +0.4 
4 39 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 12.31 
 12.03 X 12.15 12.31 12.25 12.22 
 +1.7 +4.2 +1.1 +0.9 +0.4 +0.6 
5 99 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 11.86 
 11.86 X X X X X 
 +1.4 +4.0 +1.2 +0.5 +1.8 +0.3 
6 91 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 11.78 
 X X X 11.58 11.78 11.77 
 +1.5 +2.0 +2.0 +0.3 +0.7 +1.1 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 66 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 15.23 
 X 13.93 15.22 15.23 X 15.07 
2 84 Linda KIVISTIK 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 13.32 
 13.00 X 13.28 X 12.31 13.32 
 



3 30 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 12.83 
 12.83 12.37 12.26 X X 12.80 
4 74 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.80 
 12.58 X 12.80 X 12.14 X 
5 124 Lisa LANNUSALU 03.01.2000 KJK Vike 12.43 
 11.30 12.43 X 11.93 X 12.24 
6 86 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 12.17 
 X 11.13 12.17 X X X 
7 67 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 11.68 
 11.68 11.59 X X X 11.68 
8 106 Kristel LOORITS 21.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.33 
 10.54 11.23 11.33 X X 11.09 
9 108 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.84 
 10.84 10.39 10.44 
 
N odavise 600g 
1 2 Liina LAASMA 13.01.1992 Audentese SK 58.03 
 52.72 58.03 X 54.50 X X 
2 112 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 51.06 
 51.06 49.67 X X X 50.02 
3 36 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 Audentese SK 50.90 
 X X 38.31 50.90 X 43.70 
4 63 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 49.87 
 48.41 49.33 47.31 47.44 42.72 49.87 
5 118 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 44.95 
 44.95 44.54 43.67 39.18 - - 
6 127 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 44.59 
 44.59 X 42.44 X - - 
7 83 Airike KAPP 05.01.1999 KJK Saare 42.51 
 42.51 X X 41.30 40.28 X 
8 67 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 40.56 
 X 37.39 40.25 40.56 - - 
9 51 Linda Katariina GRENTS 14.05.1998 SK Fortis 38.08 
 38.08 X X 
10 53 Marleen JAUK 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 34.14 
 34.14 31.53 29.68 
 68 Migle-Liepa MURAŠKAITE 16.06.1998 LTU 41.46 
 X 41.46 39.05 
 
 

29.07 
 
M 200m 
Finaal 
1 8 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 21,47 -1.8 
2 111 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 21,53 -1.8 
3 46 Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 13.10.2001 Audentese SK 21,77 -1.8 
4 145 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,91 -1.8 
5 7 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 22,00 -1.8 
6 83 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,20 -1.8 
7 135 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 22,35 -1.8 
  39 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius DQ 163.3 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 46 Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 13.10.2001 Audentese SK 21,79 -2.8 Q 1. j. 
2 145 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,86 -2.8 Q 1. j. 
3 39 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 22,07 -2.8 q 1. j. 



4 111 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 22,07 -2.8 q 1. j. 
5 8 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 22,22 -2.6 Q 2. j. 
6 83 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,26 -2.6 Q 2. j. 
7 7 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 22,27 -2.6 q 2. j. 
8 135 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 22,32 -2.8 q 1. j. 
9 117 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 22,66 -2.6  2. j. 
10 152 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,87 -2.8  1. j. 
11 88 Kenro TOHTER 08.08.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,91 -2.6  2. j. 
12 147 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,07 -2.8  1. j. 
13 119 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 23,10 -2.6  2. j. 
14 169 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 SK Elite Sport 23,26 -2.6  2. j. 
 

M 800m 
1 44 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 1.50,59  2. j. 
2 138 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.51,03  2. j. 
3 118 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 1.52,36  2. j. 
4 9 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 1.52,39  2. j. 
5 141 Karel-Sander KLJUZIN 12.04.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.53,90  2. j. 
6 81 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.54,06  2. j. 
7 127 Deniss SALMIJANOV 03.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.54,81  2. j. 
8 38 Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS 01.12.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.55,07  2. j. 
9 150 Kristian OTLOT 31.05.2002 UP Sport 1.56,94  2. j. 
10 104 Arvi ALAMAA 15.09.1991 Rapla JK 1.59,70  1. j. 
11 122 Andry SOO 11.09.1999 Sparta Spordiselts 2.02,04  1. j. 
12 120 Aleksander OTTO 01.08.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.03,00  1. j. 
13 20 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Treeningpartner 2.03,30  1. j. 
14 124 Hardy KASKA 22.11.2000 Sparta Spordiselts 2.03,46  1. j. 
15 123 Martin TAMM 08.08.1988 Sparta Spordiselts 2.04,05  1. j. 
  95 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 DNF  1. j. 
 

M 5000m 
1 13 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.16,70 
2 32 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.39,02 
3 14 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Sparta Spordiselts 14.41,17 
4 21 Karel HUSSAR 18.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.16,31 
5 26 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 15.19,99 
6 35 Mark ABNER 01.09.1998 Treeningpartner 15.26,07 
7 33 Raido MITT 11.03.1991 Individuaalvõistleja 15.32,19 
8 36 Teet KOKK 08.07.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 15.40,26 
9 27 Jaanus KALLASTE 17.06.1986 Treeningpartner 16.12,17 
10 31 Mardo LUNDVER 08.02.1992 Rapla JK 16.23,10 
11 25 Karol HANGA 16.08.2000 KJK Kose 2000 16.50,03 
12 30 Robert TELPT 09.01.2001 Audentese SK 17.13,70 
  20 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Treeningpartner DNS 
 

M 400m tõkkejooks 
1 5 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,91 
2 47 Sten Ander SEPP 02.01.1998 Audentese SK 53,26 
3 12 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 54,70 
4 74 Taavi VERBO 12.11.2001 SK Fortis 56,37 
5 110 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 56,49 
6 43 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 1.04,45 
  60 Karl Erik NAZAROV 17.03.1999 Audentese SK DNF 
 

M kõrgushüpe 
1 87 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.16 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.20 2.26 
 O O O XXO XXO XX- X 



2 107 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 2.10 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
 O - XO O XO XXX 
3 3 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Individuaalvõistleja 2.05 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O XXX 
4 114 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 2.05 
 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O XO O XXX 
5 11 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.05 
 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 XO O XO XXX 
6 129 Madis KALAŠNIKOV 07.07.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 XO O XXX 
 70 Samuli ERIKSSON  FIN 2.10 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
 O XXO XXO XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 131 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.64 
 7.61 7.64 X X X X 
 +2.1 +1.2 +0.4 +2.2 +1.4 +0.3 
2 51 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.58 
 7.25 X 7.58 7.48 X X 
 +0.8 +1.0 +2.0 +0.6 +1.1 +1.2 
3 146 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7.38 
 X 7.29 7.06 7.12 X 7.38 
 +0.8 +2.0 +1.1 +0.7 +0.7 +1.5 
4 90 Jan-Martin VANDRECHT 10.11.1997 KJK Kose 2000 7.20 
 6.89 X 7.20 7.09 - X 
 +0.8 +0.6 +0.0 +0.7  +0.9 
5 92 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7.12 
 6.98 7.12 X 7.12 X 6.97 
 +0.2 +2.9 +0.7 +1.0 +1.2 -0.3 
6 57 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 7.09 
 7.01 6.98 6.82 7.09 6.94 6.89 
 +0.6 +0.2 +1.0 +1.5 +2.0 +0.3 
7 128 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 7.08 
 6.91 6.77 7.00 6.89 7.08 X 
 +2.1 +1.6 +2.1 +0.9 +1.2 +0.7 
8 135 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7.05 
 X 5.15 7.05 
 +0.3 +1.6 +1.5 
9 56 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 6.94 
 X X 6.94 
 +0.4 +2.3 +1.2 
10 96 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 6.92 
 6.72 6.92 6.85 
 +0.0 +1.7 +1.2 
11 136 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.91 
 5.85 6.91 6.86 
 +0.7 +1.3 +0.9 
12 85 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.82 
 X 6.66 6.82 
 +0.8 +0.3 +1.8 
 



13 91 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.80 
 6.64 6.80 6.79 
 -0.3 +0.0 +1.1 
14 154 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 6.74 
 6.74 6.50 6.67 
 +3.5 +0.9 +1.0 
15 55 Mihkel TALIVEE 07.02.1999 Audentese SK 6.73 
 X X 6.73 
 +1.5 +1.5 +0.9 
16 67 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 6.65 
 X X 6.65 
 -0.2 +1.0 +0.6 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 2 Gerd KANTER 06.05.1979 Tallinna SS Kalev 63.44 
 61.94 60.15 60.32 62.28 61.30 63.44 
2 4 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 61.56 
 61.56 59.93 X 60.32 60.10 55.79 
3 59 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Audentese SK 55.38 
 X 51.69 X 52.50 53.17 55.38 
4 62 Aleksander TAMMERT 02.02.1973 Audentese SK 54.40 
 54.40 X 53.97 53.93 51.66 51.78 
5 11 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 46.00 
 44.21 42.30 46.00 X 45.32 X 
6 77 Fred VALI 05.12.1976 Haapsalu KJK 45.41 
 41.04 45.41 X X X 45.23 
7 155 Tanel SAATMAN 17.01.1998 KJK Visa 45.26 
 41.72 40.53 45.26 X X 43.73 
8 49 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 44.73 
 44.73 43.88 43.76 X X X 
9 130 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 44.64 
 X X 44.64 
10 79 Edgar LIIBER 26.12.1999 KJK Hiiker 42.03 
 40.30 42.03 X 
11 71 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 SK Fortis 41.92 
 41.92 41.10 X 
12 76 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 41.17 
 41.17 38.62 40.16 
 
M vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1 97 Toomas TANKLER 22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 61.06 
 58.00 58.80 59.11 61.06 58.64 59.53 
2 63 Mart OLMAN 27.01.1989 Audentese SK 60.58 
 56.06 57.47 58.91 58.24 60.29 60.58 
3 125 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Sparta Spordiselts 60.25 
 X 60.25 X X X X 
4 45 Georg Kaspar RÄNI 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 59.93 
 X 59.93 X X X X 
5 143 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 56.99 
 53.98 X 56.46 X 55.57 56.99 
6 130 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 56.30 
 52.61 53.23 55.08 X 56.30 55.89 
7 159 Märt ISRAEL 23.09.1983 Individuaalvõistleja 53.94 
 X 50.83 53.94 X X X 
8 89 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 46.80 
 46.80 X 44.56 X X - 
 



9 42 Herman MÕLDER 16.01.2000 SK Altius 45.89 
 43.82 X 45.89 
10 160 Henry SINIVEE 05.10.1989 Individuaalvõistleja 44.43 
 43.19 42.12 44.43 
11 65 Mark Kristofer EMMERICH 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 44.35 
 43.47 42.68 44.35 
12 133 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 43.16 
 X 43.16 42.56 
 

M 10000m käimine 
1 15 Ruslan SERGATŠJOV 17.03.2000 JK Tempo 48.42,44 
2 16 Virgo ADUSOO 29.07.1985 B. Junk Käimisklubi 49.54,86 
3 19 Jaroslav STUPNIKOV 28.11.2001 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 58.28,15 
4 18 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 59.37,60 
  17 Sergei SANNIKOV 15.08.2002 NPSK Narvic DNF 
 

N 200m 
Finaal 
1 77 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Nõmme KJK 25,18 -2.8 
2 126 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,40 -2.8 
3 42 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 25,86 -2.8 
4 50 Triine-Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 26,02 -2.8 
5 28 Karoli KÄÄRT 10.11.2000 Audentese SK 26,05 -2.8 
6 52 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 26,20 -2.8 
7 22 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 26,25 -2.8 
  55 Maria-Eliisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala DNS 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 126 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,40 -1.4 Q 2. j. 
2 50 Triine-Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 25,46 -1.0 Q 1. j. 
3 77 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Nõmme KJK 25,62 -1.0 Q 1. j. 
4 42 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 25,81 -1.4 Q 2. j. 
5 28 Karoli KÄÄRT 10.11.2000 Audentese SK 26,05 -1.4 q 2. j. 
6 55 Maria-Eliisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 26,14 -1.4 q 2. j. 
7 52 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 26,16 -1.0 q 1. j. 
8 22 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 26,19 -1.4 q 2. j. 
9 93 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 26,36 -1.0  1. j. 
10 105 Karolina ORAV 13.09.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,95 -1.0  1. j. 
 

N 800m 
1 57 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 SK Jooksupartner 2.08,42 
2 119 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.08,73 
3 76 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 2.08,76 
4 90 Brit RAMMUL 09.02.1985 Sparta Spordiselts 2.15,83 
5 101 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.19,52 
6 79 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 2.20,30 
7 129 Marika TURB 23.01.1989 Individuaalvõistleja 2.24,93 
 

N 5000m 
1 131 Lily LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.44,86 
2 16 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 17.50,30 
3 12 Kaia LEPIK 25.03.1988 Täppsportlased MTÜ 17.54,64 
4 13 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 18.06,23 
5 11 Kaisa KUKK 27.07.1984 Treeningpartner 18.16,08 
6 17 Liis-Grete ARRO 14.01.1992 Individuaalvõistleja 18.40,46 
7 15 Pille HINN 31.01.1991 Sparta Spordiselts 18.42,90 
8 19 Olga ANDREJEVA 05.06.1985 Sparta Spordiselts 19.23,42 
9 14 Maria VESKLA  Sparta Spordiselts 19.39,10 



N 400m tõkkejooks 
1 107 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.00,29 
2 77 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Nõmme KJK 1.00,69 
3 116 Piibe Kirke ALJAS 16.03.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.03,23 
4 33 Liis Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 1.05,44 
5 121 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.05,55 
  23 Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA 22.07.2001 SK Altius DNF 
  68 Migle-Liepa MURAŠKAITE 16.06.1998 LTU 1.05,41 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 125 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 4.30 
 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.30 4.45 
 O - - XXO XXX 
2 110 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.80 
 3.60 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 
 O O - XO - - - XXX 
3 130 Maria KYTÖLÄ 24.08.1997 Individuaalvõistleja 3.70 
 3.60 3.70 3.75 3.80 
 O O - XXX 
4 72 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 3.70 
 3.70 3.75 3.80 
 XO - XXX 
5 123 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike 3.60 
 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 3.80 
 XXO - O - X-- XX 
6 95 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.60 
 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 
 XO O O XXO XXX 
7 109 Marin LÕO 17.04.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.20 
 3.00 3.20 3.40 
 O O XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 4 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 6.28 
 X 6.18 6.28 X X 6.11 
 +1.9 +1.7 +1.6 +1.5 +1.5 +1.7 
2 5 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.08 
 6.01 6.06 4.88 5.84 6.08 X 
 +2.2 +1.7 +1.3 +1.3 +1.2 +2.3 
3 48 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 6.02 
 4.40 X 6.02 6.01 X X 
 +1.8 +2.6 +1.9 +1.4 +0.6 +1.4 
4 49 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 6.00 
 X X 5.89 6.00 6.00 5.81 
 +0.3 +2.3 +3.6 +4.0 +0.6 +1.4 
5 32 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Audentese SK 5.96 
 X X 5.96 X 5.90 X 
 +3.9 +1.1 +0.7 +3.2 +1.1 +2.4 
6 64 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.87 
 5.76 X 5.67 5.87 5.66 X 
 +2.4 +2.0 +1.0 +3.3 +1.4 +2.1 
7 94 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 5.83 
 5.57 5.79 5.56 5.68 5.82 5.83 
 +2.2 +3.7 +1.3 +2.0 +1.6 +2.4 
8 39 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.54 
 5.46 5.54 5.46 5.42 X X 
 +0.9 +0.8 +0.3 +3.2 +2.0 +1.3 



9 87 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 5.38 
 5.22 5.38 5.36 
 +1.0 +2.9 +1.3 
10 62 Diana STAHOVSKAJA 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.30 
 5.23 5.08 5.30 
 +3.9 +2.6 +1.0 
11 118 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.28 
 5.23 5.21 5.28 
 +2.3 +0.4 +0.4 
 132 Mara GRIVA  LAT 6.30 
 6.30 6.22 X 
 +2.0 +0.8 +1.5 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 3 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Audentese SK 53.61 
 51.86 52.55 X 53.61 52.22 X 
2 38 Hanna-Maria KUPPER 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 45.15 
 43.56 X 41.72 44.60 45.15 X 
3 66 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 43.40 
 43.40 41.92 X 42.00 X 43.12 
4 82 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 KJK Saare 43.09 
 43.09 X 42.24 42.81 42.47 41.02 
5 74 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 39.40 
 35.99 X 39.40 X 37.44 - 
6 30 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 39.37 
 36.26 39.37 37.31 34.94 36.74 37.66 
7 26 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 Audentese SK 38.77 
 X 36.28 38.77 35.47 X 38.41 
8 102 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 36.81 
 X X 36.81 X 36.56 34.68 
9 83 Airike KAPP 05.01.1999 KJK Saare 35.69 
 34.75 35.69 X 
10 106 Kristel LOORITS 21.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 33.56 
 33.56 33.44 32.66 
 
N vasaraheide 4kg 
1 1 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 67.25 
 63.79 63.77 64.06 66.35 67.25 66.98 
2 86 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 64.32 
 64.32 64.09 62.63 X 62.36 X 
3 43 Rael KALDA 16.05.1998 Audentese SK 53.13 
 X 50.51 50.28 X 53.13 X 
4 128 Annika Emily KELLY 01.05.2001 Individuaalvõistleja 52.09 
 42.88 41.45 X X 46.26 52.09 
5 66 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 47.89 
 46.50 X 46.86 47.89 47.18 X 
6 108 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 44.58 
 44.58 X X 43.86 X 43.83 
7 56 Riin KRUUS 29.04.1998 KJK Järvala 43.15 
 41.84 38.10 43.15 X X X 
8 34 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 42.64 
 42.64 X 41.88 40.57 X X 
9 70 Anna Maria PAJUSTE 07.12.2000 Niidupargi KJK 41.11 
 X 41.11 X 
10 71 Gertu KÜTTMANN 07.01.2002 Niidupargi KJK 38.11 
 38.11 X X 
 



11 69 Kertu LILLE 17.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 35.99 
 35.99 X X 
 27 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 
N 10000m käimine 
1 6 Jekaterina MIROTVORTSEVA 17.11.2002 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 51.15,88 
2 9 Lada ROSLJAKOVA 29.11.1998 NPSK Narvic 59.34,05 
3 10 Jekaterina TSÕPINA 27.04.2002 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.02.25,29 
4 7 Lika MITROFANOVA 04.09.1999 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.02.57,31 
 


